
Rutgers (5-4) -vs- Western Carolina (7-3)
2/28/2026 at Greenville, N.C. (Clark-LeClair)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Zack Konstantinovsk (2-0)
Loss: Carter Burnette (1-1)
HBP: Andrew Rondini, Ryan White
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kyle Bujno First: Jeremy Crow Second Base: Christopher Riddle Third Base: Kenneth Fitts 
Start: 12:00 pm   Time: 2:22   Weather: Partly cloudy, mild; mid 50s
Game notes:
- Burnette faced 3 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Rutgers 0 2 0 1 4 0 2 0 0 9 11 0
Western Carolina 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 4 1

Rutgers 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Peyton Bonds cf 4 1 1 2 1 0 0
Chase Krewson rf 4 1 1 1 0 2 2
    Tyler Wiltsey ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Charlie Meglio 3b 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
Trey Wells dh 4 1 2 1 0 2 0
    Julius Rosado ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Yomar Carreras ss 5 2 2 1 0 1 3
Tristan Salinas lf 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
Ryan Jaros 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Matt Chatelle c 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Joey Erace 2b 4 2 2 2 0 1 0
Zack Konstantinovsk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Rondini p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 9 11 9 1 12 5

2B: Tristan Salinas (1)
HR: Peyton Bonds (1); Chase Krewson (1); Trey Wells (1); Yomar
Carreras (1); Tristan Salinas (1); Joey Erace (1)
HBP: Ryan Jaros (1)
DP: 1

Western Carolina 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mason Holton dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Cam Murray ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cole Jones 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Godfrey ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Trent Turner ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Wyatt Stanley lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brody Raleigh ph/lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Noah Quarless c 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Carlos Diaz c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jackson Lyda 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Jaylen Jones cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Yates Sikes cf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Walker Fox rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Caden Haywood ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Trey Spees 2b 3 1 1 3 0 2 0
Carter Burnette p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan White p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Ossiander p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Griffin Guinther p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Scott Templeton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 4 3 1 8 2

2B: Jackson Lyda (1)
HR: Trey Spees (1)
HBP: Yates Sikes (1)
E: Trent Turner (1)

Rutgers IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zack Konstantinovsk (W, 2-0) 7.0 1 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 21 22 10 4 80
Andrew Rondini 2.0 3 3 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 9 10 3 1 34
Totals 4 3 3 1 8 0 0 1 0 30 32 13 5 114

Western Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carter Burnette (L, 1-1) 4.0 7 6 6 1 5 0 0 0 0 19 20 3 4 66
Ryan White 2.0 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 8 9 2 1 38
Josh Ossiander 1.0 2 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 23
Griffin Guinther 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 9
Scott Templeton 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 13
Totals 11 9 9 1 12 0 0 1 0 39 41 6 9 149



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rutgers - Top of 1st RUT WCU
Bonds walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Krewson struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 0 0
Meglio flied out to lf to left center (1-2 BKF). 0 0
Wells singled down the rf line (1-2 FSB); Bonds advanced to third. 0 0
Carreras struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBS). 0 0

Western Carolina - Bottom of 1st RUT WCU
Holton struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 0
Jones grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFK). 0 0
Turner flied out to lf (1-2 FBK). 0 0

Rutgers - Top of 2nd RUT WCU
Salinas doubled through the right side (0-0). 0 0
Jaros struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Chatelle popped up to 2b (0-2 KS). 0 0
Erace homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Salinas scored. 2 0
Bonds grounded out to p, bunt (1-0 B). 2 0

Western Carolina - Bottom of 2nd RUT WCU
Stanley flied out to cf (0-1 S). 2 0
Quarless walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 2 0
Lyda flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 2 0
J. Jones struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFS). 2 0

Rutgers - Top of 3rd RUT WCU
Krewson grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 SF). 2 0
Meglio popped up to 2b (0-0). 2 0
Wells struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 2 0

Western Carolina - Bottom of 3rd RUT WCU
Fox struck out looking (2-2 BSKBK). 2 0
Spees struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 2 0
Holton popped up to 2b (0-2 KF). 2 0

Rutgers - Top of 4th RUT WCU
Carreras homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 3 0
Salinas grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 0
Jaros grounded out to ss (2-2 KBKFB). 3 0
Chatelle struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 3 0

Western Carolina - Bottom of 4th RUT WCU
Jones flied out to lf (2-2 FBBF). 3 0
Turner struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 3 0
Stanley flied out to cf to right center (2-2 BBFK). 3 0

Rutgers - Top of 5th RUT WCU
Erace singled, bunt (0-0). 3 0
Bonds homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-2 SBSFFF); Erace scored. 5 0



Krewson homered to right center, RBI (2-2 KSFBB). 6 0
White to p for Burnette. 6 0
Meglio struck out looking (1-2 BSFK). 6 0
Wells homered to center field, RBI (2-0 BB). 7 0
Carreras flied out to lf to left center (0-1 S). 7 0
Salinas grounded out to p (1-1 SB). 7 0

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Western Carolina - Bottom of 5th RUT WCU
Quarless singled to right field (1-1 BK). 7 0
Lyda grounded into double play 1b unassisted (1-0 B); Quarless out on the play, assist by ss. 7 0
J. Jones popped up to 2b (0-1 S). 7 0

Rutgers - Top of 6th RUT WCU
Jaros hit by pitch (3-1 FBBB). 7 0
Chatelle singled to second base (1-2 BKS); Jaros advanced to second. 7 0
Erace struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS). 7 0
Bonds popped up to ss (2-2 BKBKFF). 7 0
Krewson struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 7 0

Western Carolina - Bottom of 6th RUT WCU
Fox grounded out to 2b (0-0). 7 0
Spees struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 7 0
Holton flied out to rf to right center (0-2 KS). 7 0

Rutgers - Top of 7th RUT WCU
Ossiander to p for White. 7 0
Meglio grounded out to 3b (1-2 SBF). 7 0
Wells struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 7 0
Carreras singled to right field (2-1 BSB). 7 0
Salinas homered down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Carreras scored. 9 0
Jaros struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 9 0

Western Carolina - Bottom of 7th RUT WCU
Jones flied out to lf to left center (3-2 BBKKBF). 9 0
Turner grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 9 0
Raleigh pinch hit for Stanley. 9 0
Raleigh flied out to cf (1-0 B). 9 0

Rutgers - Top of 8th RUT WCU
Raleigh to lf. 9 0
Guinther to p for Ossiander. 9 0
Sikes to cf for J. Jones. 9 0
Diaz to c for Quarless. 9 0
Chatelle grounded out to ss (0-2 FK). 9 0
Erace grounded out to ss up the middle (0-0). 9 0
Bonds grounded out to p (1-2 BKFF). 9 0

Western Carolina - Bottom of 8th RUT WCU
Rondini to p for Konstantino. 9 0
Diaz struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 9 0
Lyda doubled down the rf line (0-0). 9 0
Sikes hit by pitch (1-2 FBS). 9 0
Haywood pinch hit for Fox. 9 0



Haywood struck out looking (2-2 BSKFBFK). 9 0
Spees homered to right field, 3 RBI (2-2 KKBB); Sikes scored; Lyda scored. 9 3
Murray pinch hit for Holton. 9 3
Murray singled to left field (0-0). 9 3
Godfrey pinch hit for Jones. 9 3
Godfrey grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KS). 9 3

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rutgers - Top of 9th RUT WCU
Murray to dh. 9 3
Godfrey to 1b. 9 3
Haywood to rf. 9 3
Templeton to p for Guinther. 9 3
Wiltsey pinch hit for Krewson. 9 3
Wiltsey struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 9 3
Meglio reached on a throwing error by ss (2-2 KSBB). 9 3
Rosado pinch hit for Wells. 9 3
Rosado struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 9 3
Carreras flied out to lf to left center (0-0). 9 3

Western Carolina - Bottom of 9th RUT WCU
Wiltsey to rf. 9 3
Rosado to dh. 9 3
Turner flied out to cf to right center (2-2 BBFF). 9 3
Raleigh flied out to cf to right center (0-0). 9 3
Diaz fouled out to 1b (2-1 BKB). 9 3


